LMS202
5V Single Supply TIA/EIA-232 Dual Transceivers
General Description
The LMS202 features two transmitters and two receivers for
RS-232 communication. It has a DC-to-DC converter that
permits the device to operate with only a single +5V power
supply. The on-chip DC-to-DC converter which utilizes four
external 0.1µF capacitors to generate dual internal power

15 GND Ground pin
16 VS Power supply pin for the device, +5V (±10%)
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
16-Pin SOIC
LMS202CM
LMS202CM
48 Units/Rail
M16A
LMS202CMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMS202IM
LMS202IM
48 Units/Rail
LMS202IMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
16-Pin Wide SOIC
LMS202CMW
LMS202CMW
45 Units/Rail
M16B
LMS202CMWX 1.0k Units Tape and Reel
LMS202IMW
LMS202IMW
45 Units/Rail
LMS202IMWX 1.0k Units Tape and Reel
LM
S
20
2